
Type=
Date= 13/07/2025 Division= 3SW Venue= Worcester

Match no. 2
Club Points
Birchfield Harriers 408
Bromsgrove & Redditch AC 315.5
Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 288.5
Hereford Forest 178
Kidderminster & Stourport AC 438
Tipton Harriers 350.5
Worcester AC 483

Officials' Points
Team Birchfield HarriersBromsgrove & Redditch AC Dudley & Stourbridge HarriersHereford ForestKidderminster & Stourport ACTipton HarriersWorcester AC
Points 20 5 20 -15 20 5 20

Event Event 100 metres MEN
100 A string Wind reading if applic 2.6 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Issac Hill B&R 2 11.5 12 0
2 Lemuel Adjei D&S 3 11.7 10 0
3 Marcus Manton Worc 7 11.7 8 0
4 Liem Shekyis HereF 4 11.8 7 0
5 Logan Morgan K&S 5 12.0 6 0
6 Harrison Postles Tipton 6 12.1 5 0
7 Okeim Abel Bir 1 DQ 0 0
8 0 0

Event MEN
100 B/C race 1 Wind reading if applic -1.9 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Lewis Harkin B&R 22 12.0
2 Tom Hallam Worc 77 12.4
3 Louis Blennerhassett D&S 33 12.4
4 Nathaniel Jones K&S 55 12.5
5 Keiran Wootton Bir 11 12.5
6 Finley Symons HereF 44 12.6
7 Thomas Rhodes Tipton 66 13.2
8

Event MEN
100 B/C race 2 Wind reading if applic 1.6 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 James Mackman B&R 222 11.6
2 Harry Vaughan HereF 444 11.7
3 Saxon Westley D&S 333 11.9
4 Noah Evans K&S 555 12.0
5
6
7
8

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
100 B+C string Wind reading if applic -1.9 & 1.6 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 James Mackman B&R 222 11.6 10 0
2 Harry Vaughan HereF 444 11.7 8 0
3 Saxon Westley D&S 333 11.9 7 0
4 Lewis Harkin B&R 22 12.0 5.5 0
4 Noah Evans K&S 555 12.0 5.5 0
6 Tom Hallam Worc 77 12.4 4 0
7 Louis Blennerhassett D&S 33 12.4 3 0
8 Nathaniel Jones K&S 55 12.5 2.5 0
9 Keiran Wootton Bir 11 12.5 2 0

10 Finley Symons HereF 44 12.6 1.5 0
11 Thomas Rhodes Tipton 66 13.2 1 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 200 metres MEN
200 A string Wind reading if applic 2.6 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Evan Lang Bir 1 22.5 12 0
2 Will Thorley B&R 2 22.8 10 0
3 Liem Shekyis HereF 4 23.1 8 0
4 Lemuel Adjei D&S 3 23.7 7 0
5 Cole Flint Worc 7 23.9 6 0
6 Logan Morgan K&S 5 24.5 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

MCAA T&F League. Manual timing



Event MEN
200 B/C race 1 Wind reading if applic 2.3 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ishan Bradstock Bir 11 22.7
2 Issac Hill B&R 22 22.8
3 Tom Hallam Worc 77 24.1
4 Ted Freeman K&S 55 24.7
5 Finley Symons HereF 44 25.2
6 Brendan Cubes D&S 33 25.3
7
8

Event MEN
200 B/C race 2 Wind reading if applic 0.1 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Lewis Harkin B&R 222 23.2
2 Jack Wootton Bir 111 23.3
3 Marcus Manton Worc 777 24.3
4 Frank Freeman K&S 555 24.8
5
6
7
8

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
200 B+C string Wind reading if applic 2.3 & 0.1 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ishan Bradstock Bir 11 22.7 10 0
2 Issac Hill B&R 22 22.8 8 0
3 Lewis Harkin B&R 222 23.2 7 0
4 Jack Wootton Bir 111 23.3 6 0
5 Tom Hallam Worc 77 24.1 5 0
6 Marcus Manton Worc 777 24.3 4 0
7 Ted Freeman K&S 55 24.7 3 0
8 Frank Freeman K&S 555 24.8 2.5 0
9 Finley Symons HereF 44 25.2 2 0

10 Brendan Cubes D&S 33 25.3 1.5 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 400 metres MEN
400 A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Vincent Chikukwa Bir 1 50.5 12 0
2 Ollie Burton Worc 7 52.1 10 0
3 Liem Shekyis HereF 4 53.1 8 0
4 Will Thorley B&R 2 54.0 7 0
5 Alex Payne K&S 5 54.6 6 0
6 Max Robbins D&S 3 57.6 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
400 B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Samer Alyafaee Bir 11 52.9 10 0
2 Callum Brand Worc 77 54.7 8 0
3 Tawfieq Zakria Bir 111 55.4 7 0
4 Ruban Mabberley HereF 44 55.9 6 0
5 Nathaniel Jones K&S 55 58.0 5 0
6 Martin Aspley-Davis B&R 22 58.4 4 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 800 metres MEN
800 A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Finley White Bir 1 2:01.5 12 0
2 Kane Salmon-Hodges Tipton 6 2:06.3 10 0
3 Charlie Egerton B&R 2 2:06.5 8 0



4 Will Kennedy K&S 5 2:06.9 7 0
5 Josh Sanders Worc 7 2:07.3 6 0
6 Dave Ratcliffe D&S 3 2:08.9 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
800 B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Aaron Cooper-Brown Tipton 66 2:07.6 10 0
2 Charlie Smith Bir 11 2:09.8 8 0
3 Nathan Watkins B&R 22 2:09.9 7 0
4 Hugh Davies Worc 77 2:22.8 6 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 110H metres MEN
110H A string Wind reading if applic 0.3 m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Rhys Lees D&S 3 18.6 12 0
2 Noah Evans K&S 5 20.6 10 0
3 Martin Aspley-Davis B&R 2 25.5 8 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
110H B/C race 1 Wind reading if applic 0 m/s Formatted Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
0 1 0
0 2 0
0 3 0
0 4 0
0 5 0
0 6 0
0 7 0
0 8 0

Event
110H B/C race 2 Wind reading if applic 0 m/s Formatted Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
0 1 0
0 2 0
0 3 0
0 4 0
0 5 0
0 6 0
0 7 0
0 8 0

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
110H B+C string Wind reading if applic  & m/s Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 400H metres MEN



400H A string Position Bonus
MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points

1 Samer Alyafaee Bir 1 62.5 12 0
2 Rhys Lees D&S 3 63.5 10 0
3 Noah Evans K&S 5 70.8 8 0
4 Martin Aspley-Davis B&R 2 77.1 7 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
400H B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Joel Bench Bir 11 67.6 10 0
2 Alex Payne K&S 55 68.7 8 0
3 Andrew Freeman B&R 22 81.8 7 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 1500 metres MEN
1500 A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ryan Deakin Tipton 6 4:13.8 12 0
2 Daniel Swain Bir 1 4:14.1 10 0
3 Liam Hill K&S 5 4:16.7 8 0
4 Spencer Mayne B&R 2 4:23.7 7 0
5 Dylan Darke Worc 77 4:40.9 6 0
6 Dave Ratcliffe D&S 3 4:50.4 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
1500 B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Krisztian Karasz Tipton 666 4:28.6 10 0
2 Tyler Kendrick Tipton 66 4:33.8 8 0
3 Will Kennedy K&S 55 4:37.9 7 0
4 Darren Kirby Worc 7 4:59.9 6 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 3000 metres MEN
3000 A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Jason benett Bir 1 9:09.8 12 0
2 Luke Jones Worc 7 9:11.2 10 0
3 Adam Bodin D&S 3 9:17.6 8 0
4 Robert Meredith Tipton 66 9:26.8 7 0
5 Ciaran Brooks B&R 22 9:52.1 6 0
6 Peter Woodward HereF 4 9:53.5 5 0
7 Brian Currier K&S 5 11:20.3 4 0
8 0 0

Event
3000 B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Wayne Watkins B&R 2 9:57.8 10 0
2 Toby Wort Worc 77 9:59.5 8 0
3 Ryan Deakin Tipton 6 10:42.2 7 0
4 Dean Hill Tipton 666 10:51.5 6 0



5 Dave Ratcliffe D&S 33 10:58.3 5 0
6 Ben Allen K&S 55 11:58.9 4 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 3000SC metres MEN
3000SC A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Peter Ball B&R 2 10:37.3 12 0
2 Dave Ratcliffe D&S 3 12:31.6 10 0
3 Hugh Davies Worc 7 13:10.5 8 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
3000SC B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Geoff Fullwood D&S 33 17:28.0 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 4x100 metres MEN
4x100 A string Position

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points
1 Birchfield Harriers Bir 1 44.3 12
2 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC B&R 2 45.5 10
3 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers D&S 3 46.8 8
4 Hereford Forest HereF 4 47.3 7
5 Kidderminster & Stourport AC K&S 5 47.8 6
6 Worcester AC Worc 7 47.9 5
7 0
8 0

Event Event 4x400 metres Mx A String
4x400 A string Position
Mx A String Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points

1 Birchfield Harriers Bir 1 3:50.9 12
2 Worcester AC Worc 7 4:04.5 10
3 Kidderminster & Stourport AC K&S 5 4:09.9 8
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0

Event Event HJ metres MEN
HJ A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Harrison Postles Tipton 66 1.71 12 0
2 Rhys Lees D&S 3 1.65 9 0
2 Andrew Jay Worc 7 1.65 9 0
4 Ruban Mabberley HereF 4 1.60 7 0
5 Martin Aspley-Davis B&R 2 1.55 6 0
6 0 0



7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
HJ B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Noah Brunder Tipton 666 1.60 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event PV metres MEN
PV A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Simon Gower Bir 1 3.50 12 0
2 Harrison Postles Tipton 66 3.40 10 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
PV B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Martin Cherrington Tipton 6 2.70 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event LJ metres MEN Best wind-legal mark
LJ A string Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Will Harman Worc 7 5.85 12 0
2 Harrison Postles Tipton 66 5.58 10 0
3 Alex Payne K&S 55 5.21 8 0
4 Rhys Lees D&S 3 5.11 7 0
5 Michael Hall. Bir 1 4.93 6 0
6 Ruban Mabberley HereF 4 4.86 5 0
7 Martin Aspley-Davis B&R 2 4.62 4 0
8 0 0

Event Best wind-legal mark
LJ B+C string Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Marcus Manton Worc 77 5.33 10 0
2 Noah Evans K&S 5 4.92 8 0
3 Thomas Rhodes Tipton 666 4.91 7 0
4 Louis Blennerhassett D&S 33 4.49 6 0
5 Ernest-Rayne Lees D&S 333 4.20 5 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0



13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event TJ metres MEN Best wind-legal mark
TJ A string Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Will Harman Worc 7 11.38 12 0
2 Thomas Rhodes Tipton 66 10.23 10 0
3 Noah Evans K&S 5 9.88 8 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event Best wind-legal mark
TJ B+C string Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Martin Cherrington Tipton 6 9.68 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event SP metres MEN
SP A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Richard Woodhall D&S 3 11.14 12 0
2 Damon Cripps Worc 7 10.45 10 0
3 Keiran Valley Bir 1 10.36 8 0
4 Frank Freeman K&S 5 9.67 7 0
5 Ceiran Lomax Tipton 66 8.87 6 0
6 Stephen Carr B&R 22 8.45 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
SP B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Owen Higgins D&S 33 9.15 10 0
2 Ashley Round K&S 55 8.78 8 0
3 Adrian James K&S 555 8.33 7 0
4 Quentin Elmhirst Worc 77 8.21 6 0
5 Vito Ricci B&R 2 8.18 5 0
6 Simon Gower Bir 11 7.85 4 0
7 Martin Cherrington Tipton 6 7.47 3 0
8 Noah Brunder Tipton 666 5.49 2.5 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event DT metres MEN
DT A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Keiran Valley Bir 1 37.29 12 0
2 Richard Woodhall D&S 3 30.60 10 0
3 Damon Cripps Worc 7 27.49 8 0
4 Frank Freeman K&S 55 27.33 7 0
5 Martin Cherrington Tipton 6 22.95 6 0
6 Vito Ricci B&R 2 21.02 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0



Event
DT B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ashley Round K&S 5 25.72 10 0
2 Elijah Crow Worc 777 25.25 8 0
3 Owen Higgins D&S 33 25.21 7 0
4 Quentin Elmhirst Worc 77 22.95 6 0
5 Stephen Carr B&R 22 19.53 5 0
6 Adam Hughes Bir 11 14.73 4 0
7 Ceiran Lomax Tipton 66 NM 0 0
8 Geoff Fullwood D&S 333 NM 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event HT metres MEN
HT A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Damon Cripps Worc 7 38.06 12 0
2 Ted Freeman K&S 5 35.59 10 0
3 Richard Woodhall D&S 3 35.13 8 0
4 Ceiran Lomax Tipton 6 28.33 7 0
5 Vito Ricci B&R 2 25.63 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
HT B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ashley Round K&S 55 25.66 10 0
2 Geoff Fullwood D&S 33 18.86 8 0
3 Frank Freeman K&S 555 17.80 7 0
4 Andrew Freeman B&R 222 16.69 6 0
5 Stephen Carr B&R 22 15.69 5 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event JT metres MEN
JT A string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Greg Millar Bir 1 61.91 12 5
2 Owen Higgins D&S 33 44.44 10 0
3 Andi Cresswell Worc 777 43.77 8 0
4 Ted Freeman K&S 5 40.73 7 0
5 Harrison Postles Tipton 66 40.09 6 0
6 Connor Scott B&R 22 26.33 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
JT B+C string Position Bonus

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Callum Brand Worc 7 41.63 10 0
2 Richard Woodhall D&S 3 36.81 8 0
3 Frank Freeman K&S 55 36.46 7 0
4 Martin Cherrington Tipton 6 29.92 6 0
5 Quentin Elmhirst Worc 77 28.03 5 0
6 Andrew Bentley Tipton 666 20.52 4 0
7 Vito Ricci B&R 2 20.43 3 0
8 Adam Hughes Bir 11 19.66 2.5 0
9 Stephen Carr B&R 222 19.00 2 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0



15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 100 metres
100 A string Wind reading if applic -0.1 m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Lucy Jones D&S 3 12.6 12 0
2 Harriet Williams K&S 5 12.8 10 0
3 Hannah Lownsbrough B&R 2 13.1 8 0
4 Sapphire Burke Bir 1 13.6 7 0
5 Amy Pinkney Worc 7 13.7 6 0
6 Hannah Ellis HereF 4 14.3 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
100 B/C Race 1 Wind reading if applic 2.3 m/s Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ella Vaux-Harvey K&S 55 12.7
2 Libby Oliver K&S 555 13.8
3 Cameron Harris D&S 33 13.8
4 Sara Saunders Worc 77 14.0
5 Kristin Senior Bir 11 14.3
6 Mel Garland Worc 777 15.4
7
8

Event
100 B/C Race 2 Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
100 B+C string Wind reading if applic 2.3 & m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ella Vaux-Harvey K&S 55 0:12.7 10 0
2 Libby Oliver K&S 555 0:13.8 8 0
3 Cameron Harris D&S 33 0:13.8 7 0
4 Sara Saunders Worc 77 0:14.0 6 0
5 Kristin Senior Bir 11 0:14.3 5 0
6 Mel Garland Worc 777 0:15.4 4 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 200 metres
200 A string Wind reading if applic 0.6 m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Lucy Jones D&S 3 25.7 12 0
2 Eva Tyler HereF 4 26.3 10 0
3 Ella Vaux-Harvey K&S 5 26.4 8 0
4 Romy Naven B&R 2 27.2 7 0
5 Molly Lazenbury Worc 7 28.3 5 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
6 Shylar McKensie Bir 1 DNS 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
200 B/C Race 1 Wind reading if applic 0.3 m/s Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Harriet Williams K&S 55 26.8
2 Emma Ross K&S 555 28.0
3 Kristin Senior Bir 11 28.1
4 Cameron Harris D&S 33 29.3
5 Hannah Ellis HereF 44 29.6
6 Sara Saunders Worc 77 29.8
7 Angela Bryant Worc 777 33.4
8

Event



200 B/C Race 2 Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position Bonus
WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
200 B+C string Wind reading if applic 0.3 & m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Harriet Williams K&S 55 0:26.8 10 0
2 Emma Ross K&S 555 0:28.0 8 0
3 Kristin Senior Bir 11 0:28.1 6 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
4 Cameron Harris D&S 33 0:29.3 7 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
5 Hannah Ellis HereF 44 0:29.6 6 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
6 Sara Saunders Worc 77 0:29.8 5 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
7 Angela Bryant Worc 777 0:33.4 4 0 No. 11 scored as virtual A string given DNS for no. 1
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 400 metres
400 A string Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Eva Tyler HereF 4 59.3 12 0
2 Olivia Scott Bir 1 65.3 10 0
3 Emma Oldham Worc 7 67.7 8 0
4 Jessica Martin D&S 3 68.7 7 0
5 Libby Oliver K&S 5 70.9 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
400 B+C string Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 800 metres
800 A string Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Kiera Nee Bir 1 2:17.1 12 0
2 Sophia Denwette Tipton 6 2:36.0 10 0
3 Sarah Velasquez K&S 5 2:36.5 8 0
4 Emma Oldham Worc 7 2:40.8 7 0
5 Evie West B&R 2 3:01.6 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
800 B+C string Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Olivia Scott Bir 11 2:24.7 10 0
2 Shannon Davies Worc 77 2:43.9 8 0
3 0 0
4 0 0



5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 100H metres
100H A string Wind reading if applic 0 m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Holly Saunders Bir 1 18.0 12 0
2 Jessie Walker Tipton 6 24.3 10 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
100H B/C Race 1 Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event
100H B/C Race 2 Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event COMBINED    B / C RACES FOR SCORING
100H B+C string Wind reading if applic  & m/s Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 400H metres
400H A string Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Holly Saunders Bir 1 69.6 12 0
2 Cat Hutchison Worc 7 1:40.1 10 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
400H B+C string Position Bonus



WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 1500 metres
1500 A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Hattie Richards K&S 5 4:53.8 12 0
2 Hana Mehager Bir 1 4:56.4 10 0
3 Bethany Tabor Tipton 6 4:58.1 8 0
4 Nixie Turner Worc 7 5:00.1 7 0
5 Hannah Dale B&R 2 5:03.6 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
1500 B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Elizabeth Watters Bir 11 5:08.9 10 0
2 Sarah Velasquez K&S 55 5:34.8 8 0
3 Lisa Kendrick Tipton 66 5:57.3 7 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 3000 metres
3000 A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Hayley Carruthers Tipton 6 10:35.5 12 0
2 Rae Nicholls Bir 1 10:40.1 10 0
3 Amelia Jones K&S 5 11:18.6 8 0
4 Evie Hawkesford-Johnson Worc 7 12:05.0 7 0
4 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
3000 B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Bethany Tabor Tipton 66 10:49.3 10 0
2 Elizabeth Watters Bir 11 11:18.6 8 0
3 Emma James Worc 77 12:38.8 7 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0



Event Event 3000SC metres
3000SC A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Cat Hutchison Worc 7 13:18.4 12 0
2 Sarah Velasquez K&S 5 13:39.8 10 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
3000SC B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event 4x100 metres
4x100 A string Formatted Position

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points
1 Kidderminster & Stourport AC K&S 5 51.7 12
2 Worcester AC Worc 7 53.8 10
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0

Event Event 4x400 metres Mx B String
4x400 Mx B String Formatted Position
Mx B String Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points

1 Birchfield Harriers Bir 11 4:09.6 10
2 Kidderminster & Stourport AC K&S 55 4:11.5 8
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0

Event Event HJ metres
HJ A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Danielle Hopkins Worc 7 1.55 12 0
2 Maises Wood HereF 4 1.45 10 0
3 Holly Saunders Bir 1 1.40 7.5 0
3 Emma Ross K&S 5 1.40 7.5 0
5 Jessie Walker Tipton 6 1.25 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
HJ B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Seren Kelleher Worc 77 1.45 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0



8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event PV metres
PV A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 1.85 12 0
2 Maises Wood HereF 4 1.70 10 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
PV B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event LJ metres Best wind-legal mark
LJ A string Formatted Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Hannah Lownsbrough B&R 2 4.93 12 0
2 Emma Ross K&S 5 4.77 10 0
3 Maises Wood HereF 4 4.66 8 0
4 Emma Hall Worc 7 4.41 7 0
5 Jessie Walker Tipton 66 4.37 6 0
6 Cameron Harris D&S 3 3.99 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event Best wind-legal mark
LJ B+C string Formatted Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Elizabeth Bryant Worc 77 3.91 10 0
2 Hannah Ellis HereF 44 3.83 8 0
3 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 3.05 7 0
4 Olivia Postles Tipton 666 3.03 6 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event TJ metres Best wind-legal mark
TJ A string Formatted Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Emma Hall Worc 7 10.53 12 0
2 Jessie Walker Tipton 6 9.59 10 0
3 Jess Surridge K&S 5 7.92 8 0



4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event Best wind-legal mark
TJ B+C string Formatted Position Bonus Wind if applic if applicable

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points m/s Perf (metres) Wind (m/s)
1 Mel Garland Worc 77 8.50 10 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event SP metres
SP A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Danielle Hopkins Worc 7 9.98 12 0
2 MichelleThomas Bir 1 9.73 10 0
3 Mary Watkins HereF 4 8.45 8 0
4 Dulcie McDowell B&R 2 7.81 7 0
5 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 7.48 6 0
6 Hayley Smith K&S 55 7.14 5 0
7 Maisie Ashton D&S 3 6.54 4 0
8 0 0

Event
SP B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Emily Gromski Worc 77 8.42 10 0
2 Ruth Wells HereF 44 7.52 8 0
3 Romy Naven B&R 222 6.99 7 0
4 Ava Gordon Worc 777 6.73 6 0
5 Sarah Velasquez K&S 5 6.69 5 0
6 Sarah Streek B&R 22 6.50 4 0
7 Olivia Postles Tipton 66 5.92 3 0
8 Katrina Ashmore HereF 444 5.49 2.5 0
9 Sophia Denwette Tipton 666 5.26 2 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event DT metres
DT A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Kirsty Ebbage Bir 1 45.61 12 5
2 Martha Formby HereF 4 29.33 10 0
3 Maisie Ashton D&S 3 25.18 8 0
4 Dulcie McDowell B&R 22 22.96 7 0
5 Mel Garland Worc 7 20.56 6 0
6 Jess Surridge K&S 55 19.57 5 0
7 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 17.21 4 0
8 0 0

Event
DT B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Jess Henderson B&R 2 21.86 10 0
2 Ruth Wells HereF 44 21.85 8 0
3 Emily Gromski Worc 77 16.59 7 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0



10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event HT metres
HT A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Ella Vaux-Harvey K&S 5 40.36 12 0
2 Hannah Scott B&R 2 36.73 10 0
3 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 26.51 8 0
4 Mary Watkins HereF 4 23.61 7 0
5 Chloe Hammonds Worc 7 17.37 6 0
6 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
HT B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Jess Surridge K&S 55 36.99 10 0
2 Hayley Smith K&S 555 28.62 8 0
3 Olivia Postles Tipton 66 24.97 7 0
4 Dulcie McDowell B&R 22 18.97 6 0
5 Ava Gordon Worc 77 14.94 5 0
6 Katrina Ashmore HereF 44 14.16 4 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

Event Event JT metres
JT A string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Izzy McHattie Bir 1 43.55 12 5
2 Zainab Mallah B&R 2 32.04 10 0
3 Danielle Hopkins Worc 7 28.35 8 0
4 Jess Surridge K&S 5 23.06 7 0
5 Rebecca Hartshorne Tipton 6 22.42 6 0
6 Ruth Wells HereF 4 21.21 5 0
7 0 0
8 0 0

Event
JT B+C string Formatted Position Bonus

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points
1 Jess Crawford Worc 77 21.63 10 0
2 Sarah Streek B&R 22 20.35 8 0
3 Erin Straker HereF 44 19.64 7 0
4 Karen Addis Tipton 66 18.57 6 0
5 Hayley Smith K&S 55 14.78 5 0
6 Florence Cresswell Worc 777 NM 0 0
7 0 0
8 0 0
9 0 0

10 0 0
11 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
14 0 0
15 0 0
16 0 0

PARA-ATHLETES BELOW - MEN THEN WOMEN

MEN input - D string (para-athletes) ALL events
Event Event 100 metres

100 D string Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position RAZA Para
MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category

1 0
2 0
3 0



4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 200 metres
200 D string Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 400 metres
400 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 800 metres
800 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 D Ajwinder Sahi Bir 96 2:19.1 2 179 T20
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 1500 metres
1500 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 3000 metres
3000 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para



MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event HJ metres
HJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event LJ metres
LJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para Wind if

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category applicable
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event TJ metres
TJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para Wind if

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category applicable
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event SP metres
SP D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0



Event Event DT metres
DT D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 Hayden Kallay Tipton 97 9.71 2 0 F35
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event JT metres
JT D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

MEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 Hayden Kallay Tipton 97 7.98 2 1 F35
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

WOMEN input - D string (para-athletes) ALL events
Event Event 100 metres

100 D string Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position RAZA Para
WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category

1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 200 metres
200 D string Wind reading if applic m/s Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 400 metres
400 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0



9 0
10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 800 metres
800 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 1500 metres
1500 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event 3000 metres
3000 D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event HJ metres
HJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event LJ metres
LJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para Wind if

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category applicable
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0



5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event TJ metres
TJ D string Formatted Position RAZA Para Wind if

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category applicable
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event SP metres
SP D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event DT metres
DT D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

Event Event JT metres
JT D string Formatted Position RAZA Para

WOMEN Position Competitor Club Bib Number Performance Points Points Category
1 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0

10 0
11 0
12 0

GUESTS

Event Competitor Club Performance
Wind if applic 

m/s



JT Cieran Lomax Tipton 33.54
800 Derek Jackson Worcester AC2:45.8

LJ Mel Garland Worcester AC4.09
200 Ben Jones Bromsgrove and Redditch AC25.6 0.1
200 Adrian James K&SAC 26.8 0.1
200 Peter Roberts Worcester AC30.0 0.1

SP Nicky Crawford Worcester AC7.91
100 Angela Bryant Worcester AC15.8 2.3
100 Evan Lang Birchfield 11.4 0
100 Ernest-Rayne Lees DASH 12.3 0
100 Ben Jones Bromsgrove and Redditch AC12.4 0
100 Brendan Cubes DASH 12.8 0
100 Adrian James K&SAC 13.5 0
100 Adnan Nasir Worcester AC13.6 0
100 Peter Roberts Worcester AC14.1 0

3000 Henry Surman Worcester AC11:18.5
3000 Laurence Heathcock Tipton 12:31.6
3000 Hugh Davies Worcester ACDNF

100 Okeim Abel Birchfield 11.3 1.6
DT Andrew Bentley Tipton 21.60
HJ Martin Cherrington Tipton 1.55
LJ Martin Cherrington Tipton 4.40
LJ Peter Roberts Worcester AC4.15




